OP \$40.00 5575687

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM852003

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Piston Automotive, LLC		10/25/2023	Limited Liability Company: MICHIGAN

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Piston Group, L.L.C.	
Street Address:	3000 Town Center, Ste. 3250	
City:	Southfield	
State/Country:	MICHIGAN	
Postal Code:	48075	
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: MICHIGAN	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	5575687	THIS IS WHAT WE BUILD.

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: (312)985-5900
Email: tward@clarkhill.com
Correspondent Name: CLARK HILL PLC
Address Line 1: 130 E. RANDOLPH ST.

Address Line 2: SUITE 3900

Address Line 4: CHICAGO, ILLINOIS 60601

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	J3471/474614
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Adam J. Fromm
SIGNATURE:	/Adam J. Fromm/
DATE SIGNED:	11/08/2023

Total Attachments: 2

source=Executed Assignment 474614#page1.tif source=Executed Assignment 474614#page2.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 008253 FRAME: 0422

900812592

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, **Piston Automotive, LLC**, a limited liability company of Michigan, hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNOR", is the owner of the entire right, title, and interest to the United States Trademark Registration listed on the attached Schedule A, hereinafter referred to as "the Trademark";

WHEREAS, **Piston Group, L.L.C.**, a limited liability company of Michigan, having its principal place of business at **3000 Town Center**, **Ste. 3250**, **Southfield**, **MI 48075**, hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNEE", is desirous of acquiring all rights, title, and interest in and to the Trademark, including all priorities, goodwill, and common law rights associated with the Trademark;

WHEREAS, this Trademark Assignment is effective as of the below date provided by the ASSIGNOR;

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR hereby assigns, sells, transfers, and sets over to ASSIGNEE all rights, title, and interest in and to the Trademark, including any and all priorities, goodwill, and common law rights associated with the Trademark, and all convention and treaty rights of all kinds in all countries of the world with respect to the foregoing, all the aforementioned property rights to be held and enjoyed by ASSIGNEE for its own use, benefit and behalf and for the use, benefit, and behalf of ASSIGNEE's successors, assigns, and other legal representatives as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by ASSIGNOR, if this assignment had not been made, together with all claims for damages by reason of past infringement of the Trademark once used and with the right to sue for and collect the same for ASSIGNEE's use and behalf and for the use and behalf of ASSIGNEE's successors, assigns, and other legal representatives.

ASSIGNOR

Piston Automotive, LLC

65Cana

By:

Name

Title

D.4...

1017512022

SCHEDULE A

Reg. No.	Mark
5575687	THIS IS WHAT WE BUILD.

Page 2 of 2

J3471\474614\273633641

RECORDED: 11/08/2023

TRADEMARK REEL: 008253 FRAME: 0424